

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 23,
TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 133**

June 29, 1999 – Offered by Representatives SHERMAN and PLOUFF.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 46, line 14: delete “\$3,768,344,300” and substitute “\$3,770,844,300”.
- 3 **2.** Page 332, line 8: after that line insert:
- 4 “805m. Page 1111, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22.”.
- 5 **3.** Page 334, line 12: after that line insert:
- 6 “819m. Page 1118, line 15: delete lines 15 to 21.”.
- 7 **4.** Page 340, line 7: after that line insert:
- 8 “826m. Page 1123, line 7: delete lines 7 to 10.”.
- 9 **5.** Page 340, line 8: delete “line 7” and substitute “line 10”.

